

Sessions Case No. 319 of 2011

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 58, Dated 13.01.2025

Today is fixed evidence of CSW 04 & 5.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

On scrutiny of the case record it is found that since long witnesses are not appearing before the Court despite issuing summonses from this Court.

In the circumstances, IC, Haldibari PS is hereby directed to produce :

1. Dayal Roy s/o of Khagen Roy of village no. 39, Nijtaraf, PS- Haldibari before the Court on **21.04.2025**.
2. Subash roy @ Kaichalu Roy s/o Lt. Taramohan Roy of village No. 39, Nijtaraf, PS- Haldibari before the Court on **21.04.2025**.
3. Bhupen Roy s/o Lt. Ananda Roy of village No. 22, Sanilabash, PS- Haldibari before the Court on **22.04.2025**.
4. Krishna Roy s/o Lt. Fajen Roy of village No. 22, Sanilabash, PS- Haldibari before the Court on **22.04.2025**.
5. Kalpana Roy w/o Krishna Roy of village No. 22, Sanilabash, PS- Haldibari before the Court on **22.04.2025**.
6. Rajendra Roy s/o of Lt. Baidyanath Roy of village no. 34, Khasbash, PS- Haldibari before the Court on **23.04.2025**.

Alamats, if any, must be produced on all the dates of trial.

IC, Haldibari PS is directed to treat the matter as urgent.

Let a copy of order be sent to IC, Haldibari PS PS for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-  
Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-  
Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825